
 

Annexure I 
Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of July, 2020 
Imported Items 

 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL Code Item Description Date of 

Award Supplier Quantity Unit Unit FOB 
Price 

Total FOB 
Price 

Freight Local Agent 
Commission 

(LKR) 
(w/o VAT) 

Clearing/ 
Handling and 

Delivery 
Charges 
(LKR) 

(w/o VAT) 

Supplier Shipping 
Corp. 

01 DD4/P&D/IC
B/2019/041/D 

B 18 20 1 Lugs for ABC 230/400V 
54.6 sqmm 

15.07.2020 

M/s. Hogn 
Electrical 
Group Co. 
Ltd, China 
 

12,500 Nos. USD  
1.30 

USD 
16,250.00 

 
USD 

285.00 
LKR 

576,396.09   
LKR 

325,000.00 

B 18 25 1 Lugs for ABC 230/400V 
70 sqmm  37,000 Nos. USD  

1.30 
USD 

48,100.00 

B 19 10 1 Terminal Cap for ABC 
230/400V 16 sqmm  2,000 Nos. USD  

0.04 
USD 

 80.00 

B 19 15 1 Terminal Cap for ABC 
230/400V 54.6 sqmm 17,000 Nos. USD  

0.07 
USD 

1,190.00 

B 19 20 1 Terminal Cap for ABC 
230/400V 70 sqmm  24,000 Nos. USD  

0.08 
USD 

1,920.00 

B 21 05 1 Ties – Nylon for ABC 
230/400V  230,000 Nos. USD  

0.07 
USD 

16,100.00 

D 12 20 1 
Connector Insulated 
Phase Cond. for ABC 
230/400V 70 sqmm    

18,000 Nos. USD  
0.62 

USD 
11,160.00 

D 12 50 1 
Connector Insulated 
Neutral Cond. for ABC 
230/400V 54.6 sqmm  

9,500 Nos. USD  
1.07 

USD 
10,165.00 

02 DD4/P&D/IC 
B/2019/054/D 

C 01 40 1 

Insulator Tension Set 
36kV with Hardware 
(Racoon) for pole line 
applications –Item 
Designations E,I,Q 

03/07/2020 

M/s. Allied 
Ceramics 
(Pvt) Ltd, 
India. 
 

4,500 Nos. USD 
26.8293 

USD 
120,731.85 

USD 
4,000.00  LKR 

588,824.84 
LKR 

951,000.00 C 01 80 1 
Insulator Disc 70kN – 
Item designations E 
(70kN) 

600 Nos. USD 
5.3659 

USD 
3,219.54 

C 01 90 1 
Insulator Disc 120kN – 
Item designations E 
(120kN) 

500 Nos. USD 
8.2927 

USD 
4,146.35 

03 DD4/P&D/IC 
B/2019/052/D C 01 35 1 

Insulator Pin 33kV 
(Porcelain)  
(Item Designations 
A&H) 

23/07/2020 

M/s. Keidy 
Electro 
Mechanical 
Co. Ltd.,  
China.  
 

8000 Nos. USD 
12.25 

USD 
98,000.00 

USD 
4,000.00 

 LKR 
360,400.68 

LKR 
1,780,000.00 

 

 



 
 
 
 

Annexure II 
 

Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of July, 2020 

 
Local Items 

 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL No. Item 

Description 
Date of 
Award Quantity Unit Supplier Unit Price 

LKR 

Delivery 
Charges LKR 

(w/o VAT) 

Total Price LKR 
(w/o VAT)  

01 DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/034/D L 08 25 1 
Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. 
(ABC) 230/400V 
3x70+54.6sqmm 

06/07/2020 85 km 

M/s. ACL 
Cables PLC, 
Colombo – 08. 
 

585,001.41    268,000.00  49,993,119.85 

03 DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/035/D L 08 30 1 
Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. 
(ABC) 230/400V 3x70+54.6 
+16sqmm 

09/07/2020 75 km 

M/s. ACL 
Cables PLC, 
Colombo – 08. 
 

588,470.30    218,000.00  44,353,272.50 

04 DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/050/D L 07 20 1 Cable Cu. PVC Insulated – single 
core  (19/2.14) 70sqmm                                                                            17/07/2020 8 km 

M/s. Orel 
Corporation 
(Pvt) Ltd, 
Colombo -02  
 

1,150,643.41 Free 9,205,147.28 

 


